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Manufacturer Name:

PCN Number:

Type of Change:

Title of Change:

Change Description:

Reason for Change:

VCC Contact Name:

Email Address:

Visual Communications Co., LLC  

331

12/18/2013

VCC Customer Service Dep't  Phone Number: (800) 522-5546 

12/18/2013

OBS - Obsolescence

Date of Issue:

PCN Effecive Date:

Last Time Buy Date: 3/18/2014

Last Time Ship Date: 6/16/2014CML Relampable Indicator Lenses

customerservice@vcclite.com  

Lens P/N 2851 is Obsolete immediately as tooling required to 
manufacture this part is no longer available.

Replacement parts are form, fit and function alternatives to 
affected parts.

Lenses in CML 281x Series are replaced by CML 25P-326x Series 
lenses where applicable.

Lenses in CML 285x Series are replaced by CML 25P-626x Series 
lenses where applicable.

mailto:customerservice@vcclite.com
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MPN
2811
2812
2813
2814
2815
2816
2817

2851
2852
2853
2854
2855
2856
2857

Affected Part Numbers

LENS CAP, YELLOW
LENS CAP, BLUE
LENS CAP, GREEN
LENS CAP, WHITE

LENS CAP, BLUE
LENS CAP, GREEN

Part Name Replacement Part Number

25P-626A
LENS CAP, CLEAR
LENS CAP, RED

LENS CAP, YELLOW

LENS CAP, AMBER

NONE
NONE
25P-626G
NONE

NONE
25P-326A
25P-326C
25P-326R

25P-626C
25P-626R

NONE
25P-326B
25P-326G

LENS CAP, WHITE
LENS CAP, AMBER
LENS CAP, CLEAR
LENS CAP, RED
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