Product Change Notification

Manufacturer Name: Visual Communications Co., LLC Date of Issue: 12/18/2013

PCN Number: 331 PCN Effecive Date: 12/18/2013

Type of Change: OBS - Obsolescence Last Time Buy Date: 3/18/2014

Title of Change: CML Relampable Indicator Lenses Last Time Ship Date: 6/16/2014

Change Description: Lenses in CML 281x Series are replaced by CML 25P-326x Series

lenses where applicable.

Lenses in CML 285x Series are replaced by CML 25P-626x Series

lenses where applicable.

Reason for Change: Lens P/N 2851 is Obsolete immediately as tooling required to

manufacture this part is no longer available.

Replacement parts are form, fit and function alternatives to

affected parts.

VCC Contact Name: VCC Customer Service Dep't Phone Number: (800) 522-5546

Email Address: customerservice@vcclite.com



Product Change Notification

Affected Part Numbers

MPN	Part Name	Replacement Part Number
2811	LENS CAP, RED	25P-326R
2812	LENS CAP, CLEAR	25P-326C
2813	LENS CAP, AMBER	25P-326A
2814	LENS CAP, WHITE	NONE
2815	LENS CAP, GREEN	25P-326G
2816	LENS CAP, BLUE	25P-326B
2817	LENS CAP, YELLOW	NONE
2851	LENS CAP, RED	25P-626R
2852	LENS CAP, CLEAR	25P-626C
2853	LENS CAP, AMBER	25P-626A
2854	LENS CAP, WHITE	NONE
2855	LENS CAP, GREEN	25P-626G
2856	LENS CAP, BLUE	NONE
2857	LENS CAP, YELLOW	NONE